EXHIBIT A
CUYAHOGA COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

I. COMMON PLEAS COURT GENERAL DIVISION

MINIMUM FEES
FOR COMPANION CASES #*##%

Aggr. Murder w/Spec. (Death Penalty)
One Attorney $2,000.00
Two Attorney’s

Aggr. Murder w/o Spec.

One Attorney $1,250.00

Two Attorney’s
Murder $1,250.00
Murder w/Sexual Violent Predator Spec. (2903.02SVP)**
Voluntary Manslaughter $ 500.00
Involuntary Manslaughter $ 500.00
Negligent Homicide $ 500.00
Aggravated Vehicular Homicide $ 500.00
Vehicular Homicide $ 500.00
Rape w/victim under age 13
Rape w/Sexual Violent Predator Spec. (R.C.2907.02SVP)**
Kidnapping w/Sexual Violent Predator Spec.

(R.C.2905.01SVP)**
Gross Sexual Imposition w/Sexual

Violent Predator Spec. (R.C. 2707.05SVP)**
First Degree Felonies $ 320.00
Second Degree Felonies $ 290.00

Sexual Predator Hearing $ 290.00

MAXIMUM*

$12,500.00
$25,000.00

$4,000.00
$6,000.00
$3,000.00
$4,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,600.00
$1,000.00
$ 750.00
$ 500.00



MINIMUM FEES MINIMUM #%3%
FOR COMPANION CASES##%*

Third Degree Felonies $220.00 $475.00
Fourth Degree Felonies $160.00 $350.00
Fifth Degree Felonies $130.00 $350.00

Misdemeanor (Degrees 1-4)

* Fees must be based upon actual services rendered on hourly basis in an amount not- to- exceed the stated maximum amount. Hourly

rates are $60.00 per hour for in court services, $50.00 per hour for out of court services.

** SVP means Sexually Violent Predator Spec. which, pursuant to R.C.2941.148 and Cuyahoga County Common Pleas Local Rule
33, Part II(B), increases the potential penalty for an offense to a life sentence and, therefore, increases the maximum fee by $1,000.00

above the base maximum.

*#*%*Case Fee Applicable to pilot project cases only, ‘Pilot project’ cases are cases subject to early disposition reforms, as approved by

the Cuyahoga County Criminal Justice Governing Board.

#*+*Case Fee Applicable to Companion cases only. For multiple cases, the attorney will be paid the maximum fee for the highest
degree felony, and will be paid up to the minimum fee for each remaining Companion Case based upon the number of hours actually
worked. All case numbers are to be placed on one fee bill. Fees for Companion Cases must be accompanied by a Journal Entry

granting the additional fees.

MAXIMUM
$ 600.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 150.00



II. COMMON PLEAS COURT JUVENILE DIVISION

(Delinquency Offense)

Murder

All Manslaughter and Homicide
First Degree Felonies

Second Degree Felonies

Third Degree Felonies

Fourth Degree Felonies

Fifth Degree Felonies
Misdemeanors

Traffic Offenses

Guardian Ad Litem

Bindovers

Guardian Ad Litem — Custody Reviews
All Other (non-delinquency)
Temporary Custody

Permanent Custody

Juvenile Hourly Rates: In Court
Out of Court

$50.00
40.00

MINIMUM

$1,250
$500
$320
$290
$220
$160
$40
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

MAXIMUM

$2,750
$1,000
$750
$580
$440
$330
$250
$250
$250
$500
$350
$200
$250
$400
$300



III. POST CONVICTION PROCEEDINGS

With Evidentiary Hearing $0 $170
Without Evidentiary Hearing $0 $100

Habeas Corpus, Parole, Probation and All

Other Proceedings not elsewhere classified $50 $200
Habeas Corpus with Evidentiary Hearing

Habeas Corpus without Evidentiary Hearing

IV. COMMON PLEAS COURT APPELLATE DIVISION

MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Aggravated Murder — Death Sentence $1,050 $5,000
Aggravated Murder with Specifications $1,050 $4,000
Aggravated Murder without Specifications $1,050 $4,000
Murder $700 $1,500
Felonies Other than Below $0 $1,000

Voluntary Manslaughter, Involuntary Manslaughter,
And Negligent Homicide $350 $750



Aggravated Vehicular Homicide and Vehicular $350 $750
Misdemeanors Except those Noted Above $0 $750
Other/Juvenile $0 $750

Appellate Proceedings
Appellate Hourly Rate $40
Death Sentence Hourly Rate $45

V. MUNICIPAL PROCEEDINGS

MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Municipal Proceedings
Preliminary Felony Hearings $0 $150

Municipal Proceedings Hourly Rate In Court $40
Out of Court $30




